



THE HIGH ROLLER

MEETS AT NOON ON THE 3RD FRIDAY OF EACH MONTH

28 W. Owens Avenue, North Las Vegas, NV



IT'S A NEW DAY IN LAS VEGAS

2024-2025 Officers

President: JP Fallou Treasurer: JP Fallou

Secretary &

Newsletter: Dave Black Imm. Past Pres.: Jim Altwegg

Interim Directors

José Chaparro Clovis, CA
Dick Haworth Prescott, AZ
Marilyn Kohler Phoenix, AZ

Mail: 8465 W. Sahara Ave 111-806 Las Vegas, NV 89117 Info: (425) 785-3093

Website Facebook



2024-2025 National Exchange Club President **Mike Reicheck**, Exchange Club of Fort Bend, TX

As we close out this year, I want to personally thank all our members of the Exchange Club of Las Vegas for your support, guidance, and determination to make our club successful. Let us remember that a strong Exchange Club of Las Vegas is built on several key elements:

- 1. Core Values: The foundation of a strong club lies in its commitment to core values such as family, community, and country. These values guide the club's mission and activities, fostering a sense of unity and purpose among members
- 2. Community Engagement: Active involvement in community service projects is crucial. This includes identifying local needs and organizing initiatives that address those needs, thereby making a tangible impact on the community
- 3. Leadership and Member Development: Effective leadership sets a positive tone and motivates members. Providing opportunities for personal and professional growth through training and leadership development programs helps members become more effective in their roles
- 4. Programs of Service: Implementing structured programs of service, such as Americanism, community service, and youth programs, helps clubs organize their activities and focus their efforts on meaningful projects
- **5.** National Projects: Supporting national initiatives, like the prevention of child abuse, unites clubs across the country in a common cause, amplifying their impact and fostering a sense of national solidarity
- **6. Networking and Collaboration**: Building strong networks with other clubs and community organizations enhances the club's ability to serve and creates opportunities for collaboration and resource-sharing

By focusing on these elements, the Exchange Club of Las Vegas will thrive and make a significant difference in the lives of our members and the communities we serve. (See page 2)

Coming Events

Jan 10: 10 am

Monthly Meeting & Elections: 28 W Owens or via ZOOM (watch for link)

Jan 25: 9 am

Women's Refresher Day



On December 16th, the Exchange Club of Las Vegas proudly fulfilled our mission of honoring our fallen veterans. It was a day filled with solemn respect and heartfelt gratitude as we laid wreaths at the gravesites of those who have served our nation with valor and dedication. Southern Nevada Veterans Memorial Cemetery in Boulder City.

If you are now paying more to put air in your tires, it might just be inflation!





Important! We will hold a Strategic Business Meeting on Friday, January 10th at 10 am - noon. The meeting will be held at 28 West Owens in North Las Vegas. It will be in person or if you're unable to attend, via **Zoom**. Details to follow in email. The purpose of this meeting is to outline the start of our 3 year strategic plan for our club and the community. We will nominate and vote for new board members.

Also, remember the Women's Refresher Course is on Saturday, January 25th at 9AM in North Las Vegas. This event is sponsored by Setting the Captives Free and Exchange Club of Las Vegas. Spread the word to your friends and family for this wonderful event. https://becausewecarelasvegas.org/womens-refresher-



